

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-24	457	Version:	1	Name:	Grant Award - The California Wellnes OAL - Community Schools and Stude Department				
Туре:	Appli	ication			Status:	Passed				
File created:	11/18/2019				In control:	Chief Academic Officer				
On agenda:	12/1 <sup>-</sup>	12/11/2019			Final action:	12/11/2019				
Enactment date:	12/1 <sup>-</sup>	1/2019			Enactment #:	19-1874				
	<ul> <li>Francisco, CA, as specified below:</li> <li>\$5,000.00 "For core operating support of Skyline High School's girls varsity basketball team to promote physical activity";</li> <li>\$5,000.00 "For core operating support of Oakland Technical High School's girls varsity basketball team to promote health through physical activity"; and</li> <li>\$5,000.00 "For core operating support of Oakland High School's girls varsity basketball team for health and well-being through physical activity", for the period of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, if any.</li> </ul>									
Sponsors:										
Indexes:										
Code sections:				1. 19-2457 Grant Award - The California Wellness Foundation - OAL - Community Schools and Student Services Department						
Code sections: Attachments:					California Wellne	ss Foundation - OAL - Community Sch	ools and			
	Stud	ent Service		nent	California Wellne	ss Foundation - OAL - Community Sch	ools and			
Attachments:	Stud	ent Service	es Departm	nent	California Wellne: Acti		ools and			

- \$5,000.00 "For core operating support of Skyline High School's girls varsity basketball team to promote physical activity";
- \$5,000.00 "For core operating support of Oakland Technical High School's girls varsity basketball team to promote health through physical activity"; and
- \$5,000.00 "For core operating support of Oakland High School's girls varsity basketball team for health and wellbeing through physical activity",

for the period of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, if any.